RIDER LEVETT BUCKNALL RIDER LEVETT BUCKNALL
SINGAPORE AND  SINGAPORE AND
REGIONAL REPORTREGIONAL REPORT
DECEMBER 2024DECEMBER 2024
CONSTRUCTION MARKET UPDATECONSTRUCTION MARKET UPDATE
H2H22
0
2

increase by 6% to 20% Y-o-Y, exerting upward
pressure on tender prices
•	 Prolonged wars in addition to higher trade tariffs
likely to lead to rising prices
Construction Market
S$29b to S$32bS$29b to S$32b
Construction output forecast Construction output forecast
for 2022for 2022
S$26.2b (32.5% Y-o-Y) in 2021S$26.2b (32.5% Y-o-Y) in 2021
Price movement Price movement
from 4Q 2021 to 1Q from 4Q 2021 to 1Q
20222022
•	•	Construction material Construction material
•	•	LabourLabour
3% - 10%3% - 10%
TPI forecast 2022TPI forecast 2022
8.1% Y-o-Y as at 1Q 20228.1% Y-o-Y as at 1Q 2022
5
Economy Indicators
3% - 5% 3% - 5%
GDP 2022 forecastGDP 2022 forecast
3.7% Y-o-Y growth in 3.7% Y-o-Y growth in
1Q 20221Q 2022
2.2%2.2%
Unemployment rate Unemployment rate
1Q 20221Q 2022
2.7% in 20212.7% in 2021

3.0% - 5.0%3.0% - 5.0%
TPI 2025(f)TPI 2025(f)
0% Y-o-Y in 3Q 20240% Y-o-Y in 3Q 2024
0% Y-o-Y in 2024(f)0% Y-o-Y in 2024(f)
S$47b - S$53bS$47b - S$53b
Construction demand 2025(f) Construction demand 2025(f)
S$34.4b as at 3Q 2024 S$34.4b as at 3Q 2024
S$44.2b in 2024(f)S$44.2b in 2024(f)
1.0% - 3.0%1.0% - 3.0%
GDP 2025(f)GDP 2025(f)
5.4% Y-o-Y in 3Q 20245.4% Y-o-Y in 3Q 2024
4.0% Y-o-Y in 2024(f)4.0% Y-o-Y in 2024(f)
1.5% - 2.5%1.5% - 2.5%
Inflation 2025(f)Inflation 2025(f)
2.2% Y-o-Y in 2.2% Y-o-Y in
3Q 20243Q 2024
2.4% Y-o-Y in 2.4% Y-o-Y in
2024(f)2024(f)
1.9%1.9%
Unemployment rate Unemployment rate

GDP 2025(f)GDP 2025(f)
5.8% Y-o-Y in 3Q 20245.8% Y-o-Y in 3Q 2024
5.8% Y-o-Y in 2024(f)5.8% Y-o-Y in 2024(f)
2.5%2.5%
Inflation 2025(f)Inflation 2025(f)
0.5% Y-o-Y in 0.5% Y-o-Y in
3Q 20243Q 2024
0.5% Y-o-Y in 0.5% Y-o-Y in
2024(f)2024(f)
0.5%0.5%
Unemployment rate Unemployment rate
2025(f) 2025(f)
0.9% in 3Q 20240.9% in 3Q 2024
0.9% in 2024(f)0.9% in 2024(f)
Construction-related measures announced in Construction-related measures announced in
2H 20242H 2024
•	 MLMUPC developed strategic endeavours
emphasizing final land registration, strategic
planning, land management and urban
planning